

Ct. Cases 88/2022
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs. TARAWATI

07/02/2026

Present : Mr. Satish Kumar, AR of the complainant company with
Ms. Shivani, Manager(Legal) for the complainant
company/TPDDL.
Sh. Ashish Maan, Son of the accused in person.
Accused is absent.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance
has been filed on behalf of accused Tarawati.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

At this stage, accused has proposed to settle the present
matter with the complainant company for a sum which is 50% of the
amount towards the bill in question.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant company/TPDDL seeks
some more time to seek proposal proposal from the higher management.

Heard. Allowed.

**Put up for appearance of the accused / settlement, if any on
25.03.2026.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07/02/2026